# 505096713 09/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/05/2018	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RX TECHNOLOGY CORP.	09/12/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENVEO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	eet Address: 200 FIRST STAMFORD PLACE, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6626464	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: GENE S. WINTER

Address Line 1: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 2: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04681-A0089A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENE S. WINTER
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=RX Technology Corp. Assignment to Cenveo Corporation PAT#page1.tif source=RX Technology Corp. Assignment to Cenveo Corporation PAT#page2.tif source=RX Technology Corp. Assignment to Cenveo Corporation PAT#page3.tif source=RX Technology Corp. Assignment to Cenveo Corporation PAT#page4.tif

PATENT 505096713 REEL: 046887 FRAME: 0765



# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 5, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is between Rx Technology Corp., a Delaware Corporation having offices at 3301 Enterprise Avenue Joplin, Missouri 64801 United States ("Assignor") and Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having offices at 200 First Stamford Place, 2nd Floor, Stamford, CT 06902 United States ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and other Intellectual Property and Registrations therefore described on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Properties") and all of the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration and pursuant to a certain Transfer Agreement dated September 5, 2018 by and among Assignor and Assignee (the "Transfer Agreement"), and upon the terms and conditions set forth below, Assignee has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to said Properties described on Schedule A as of September 5, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Agreement and this Assignment and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby confirms the September 5, 2018 assignment, grant, and transfer and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, Trademarks, and Properties listed on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to all of Assignor's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and Properties are used, including without limitation, the right to any registrations thereof, the right to prosecute any applications therefor, the right to have any registrations issue in the name of the Assignee, the right to apply for and obtain any renewal of any registrations thereof, the right to any priorities based on the filing of the aforesaid applications, the right to sue for past and future infringement.
- Further Assurances. At the reasonable request of either party and without further consideration, the other party shall execute and deliver such other instruments of assignment and assumption and take such other actions as may be necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 046887 FRAME: 0766



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the received, has duly executed this Ass	e undersigned, pursuant to authority duly signment on this
, 2018.	
Ro X	x Technology Corp.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y: Ian R. Scheinmann tle: Secretary
	this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual lificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,
State of Handsomery  On Hall 12 to J. Supt., 20 J.S., before Notary Public, personally appeared Ian Restisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me the	re me <u>fame la Rea fam</u> .  R. Scheinmann who proved to me on the basis of (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or so acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	(Seal)  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL
	PAMELA REAGAN Notary Public LOWER MERION TWP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY My Commission Evaluation



# **Cenveo Corporation**

By: Ian R. Scheinmann

Title: Secretary

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Notary S	Statement
State of You somery s	s:
On 12 12 to Sept, 20/8, before m	Damela Dagano
Notary Public, personally appeared Ian R. So satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) w instrument and acknowledged to me that h	cheinmann who proved to me on the basis of those name(s) is/are subscribed to the within the e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State ofthat
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Signature tomela Leanan
	(Seal)
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	NOTARIAL SEAL PAMELA REAGAN Notary Public LOWER MERION TWP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan 27, 2019



# Schedule A

# **Patents**

Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Title
United States	09/832291	04/10/2001	6,626,464	09/30/2003	FORM WITH LABEL AND NON-LABEL PORTIONS, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

PATENT REEL: 046887 FRAME: 0769